
  29557 

RESOLUTION NO. 29557 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR THOMAS BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. OF HIXSON, TN, 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-11-001-201, HIGHLAND 
PARK (ANDERSON AVENUE) GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, A CONSENT DECREE 
RELATED PROJECT, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-TWO AND 42/100 DOLLARS ($112,172.42), TO 
RELEASE THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND 50/100 
DOLLARS ($76,527,50), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED ONE 
THOUSAND EIGHT AND 06/100 DOLLARS ($1,801,008.06). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Thomas Brothers 

Construction Company, Inc. of Hixson, TN, relative to Contract No. S-11-001-201, Highland 

Park (Anderson Avenue) Green Infrastructure Demonstration Project, a Consent Decree related 

project, for a decreased amount of $112,172.42, to release the contingency amount of 

$76,527.50, for a revised contract amount of $1,801,008.06. 

ADOPTED: July 24, 2018 

/mem 


